LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

GENERAL PURPOSE STANDING COMMITTEE NO. 4

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into Complaints handling within NSW Health

Time
9.30am
11.00am

11.45am

1.00pm
2.00pm

3.00pm
4.15pm

Witness
Ms Jennifer Collins
Ms Bethia Wilson

Dr Katherine McGrath
Dr Alan Spigelman
Lunch

Dr Diana Horvath

Mr Mike Wallace

Ms Merrilyn Walton
Ms Amanda Adrian

Position & Organisation
Former General Manager, Macarthur Health Service

Commissioner, Office of the Health Services
Commissioner

Deputy Director General, Health System Performance
Director Clinical Governance, Hunter Area Health Service

Chief Executive Officer, Central Sydney Area Health
Service

Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Central Sydney Area
Health Service

Associate Professor, Ethical Practice, University of Sydney
Former NSW Health Care Complaints Commissioner

For further information please contact Ms Ashley Toms on 02 9230 3544.



