

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## Inquiry into Complaints handling within NSW Health

Time	Witness	Position & Organisation
9.30am	Ms Jennifer Collins	Former General Manager, Macarthur Health Service
11.00am	Ms Bethia Wilson	Commissioner, Office of the Health Services Commissioner
11.45am	Dr Katherine McGrath	Deputy Director General, Health System Performance
	Dr Alan Spigelman	Director Clinical Governance, Hunter Area Health Service
1.00pm	Lunch	
2.00pm	Dr Diana Horvath	Chief Executive Officer, Central Sydney Area Health Service
	Mr Mike Wallace	Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Central Sydney Area Health Service
3.00pm	Ms Merrilyn Walton	Associate Professor, Ethical Practice, University of Sydney
4.15pm	Ms Amanda Adrian	Former NSW Health Care Complaints Commissioner

For further information please contact Ms Ashley Toms on 02 9230 3544.